



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 004      **Contract ID:** 0171-0417      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 11, 2019 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 8/14/2019 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 395 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** INSTALLATION & REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS - DIST 1      **Project(s):** 000T(134)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$1,783,551.90	100.00%
2	NY-CONN Corporation	\$1,942,096.75	108.89%
3	Paramount Construction LLC	\$1,995,355.50	111.88%
4	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,178,000.00	122.12%
5	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,449,949.00	137.36%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0417      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 11, 2019      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 004      **Project(s):** 000T(134)  
**Contract Time:** 395 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** INSTALLATION & REVISION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNALS - DIST 1

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0097773	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.				
0020	0202000	44.80000	1,657.60	48.00000	1,776.00	40.00000	1,480.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0030	0202100	148.60000	891.60	225.00000	1,350.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.				
0040	0202451	671.70000	2,686.80	810.00000	3,240.00	475.00000	1,900.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.				
0050	0202513	45.20000	4,655.60	48.00000	4,944.00	42.00000	4,326.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.				
0060	0202529	6.50000	2,197.00	7.50000	2,535.00	5.00000	1,690.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.				
0070	0202530	26.60000	1,356.60	38.00000	1,938.00	44.00000	2,244.00
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK		s.y.				
0080	0207000	7.00000	133.00	75.00000	1,425.00	54.00000	1,026.00
	BORROW		c.y.				
0090	0209001	27.70000	2,382.20	17.00000	1,462.00	12.00000	1,032.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.				
0100	0212000	60.90000	5,237.40	54.00000	4,644.00	55.00000	4,730.00
	SUBBASE		c.y.				
0110	0406125	68.90000	964.60	70.00000	980.00	145.00000	2,030.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0120	0406170	20.000	315.00000	6,300.00	325.00000	6,500.00	290.00000	5,800.00
HMA S1		ton						
0130	0406171	20.000	288.80000	5,776.00	360.00000	7,200.00	290.00000	5,800.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0140	0406236	12.000	68.30000	819.60	150.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	600.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0150	0586750	1.000	6,332.30000	6,332.30	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.						
0160	0811001	210.000	56.20000	11,802.00	50.00000	10,500.00	48.00000	10,080.00
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						
0170	0813001	11.000	58.70000	645.70	200.00000	2,200.00	115.00000	1,265.00
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING		l.f.						
0180	0815001	100.000	26.30000	2,630.00	25.00000	2,500.00	18.50000	1,850.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0190	0913835	34.000	105.00000	3,570.00	100.00000	3,400.00	65.00000	2,210.00
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0200	0921001	1,114.000	18.70000	20,831.80	32.00000	35,648.00	21.50000	23,951.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0210	0921005	811.000	20.80000	16,868.80	32.00000	25,952.00	23.50000	19,058.50
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0220	0921039	12.000	251.00000	3,012.00	500.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	3,600.00
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0230	0922001	7.000	110.30000	772.10	162.00000	1,134.00	90.00000	630.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0240	0922050	44.000	65.10000	2,864.40	55.00000	2,420.00	66.00000	2,904.00
DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0250 0944000	80.000	20.80000	1,664.00	20.00000	1,600.00	18.00000	1,440.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0260 0950005	84.000	7.30000	613.20	11.00000	924.00	10.00000	840.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0270 0950013	80.000	14.50000	1,160.00	12.00000	960.00	12.00000	960.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.						
0280 0950019	56.000	7.50000	420.00	24.00000	1,344.00	15.00000	840.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0290 0952001	(1.000)	3,107.10000	3,107.10	6,600.00000	6,600.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0300 0969062	17.000	3,058.30000	51,991.10	3,889.00000	66,113.00	2,850.00000	48,450.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0310 0970006	191,400.000	1.00000	191,400.00	1.00000	191,400.00	1.00000	191,400.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0320 0970007	480.000	60.90000	29,232.00	60.00000	28,800.00	60.00000	28,800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0330 0971001	(1.000)	34,437.60000	34,437.60	35,000.00000	35,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0340 0975004	(1.000)	80,921.20000	80,921.20	64,995.00000	64,995.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0350 0977001	120.000	16.70000	2,004.00	15.00000	1,800.00	18.50000	2,220.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0360 0978002	20.000	84.30000	1,686.00	95.00000	1,900.00	90.00000	1,800.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0370	0980001 (1.000)	7,420.40000	7,420.40	48,600.00000	48,600.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS						
0380	1001001 2,165.000	25.70000	55,640.50	38.00000	82,270.00	44.00000	95,260.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0390	1001004 21.000	417.10000	8,759.10	160.00000	3,360.00	150.00000	3,150.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP) c.y.						
0400	1002015 64.000	1,207.50000	77,280.00	1,200.00000	76,800.00	640.00000	40,960.00
	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.						
0410	1002101 8.000	1,036.80000	8,294.40	975.00000	7,800.00	1,585.00000	12,680.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.						
0420	1002201 16.000	9,040.00000	144,640.00	12,200.00000	195,200.00	11,400.00000	182,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0430	1002203 15.000	570.90000	8,563.50	623.00000	9,345.00	650.00000	9,750.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea.						
0440	1002208 8.000	2,251.30000	18,010.40	1,518.00000	12,144.00	2,100.00000	16,800.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV ea.						
0450	1003206 8.000	2,872.90000	22,983.20	2,925.00000	23,400.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM ea.						
0460	1008015 360.000	18.70000	6,732.00	23.00000	8,280.00	22.50000	8,100.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.						
0470	1008115 1,510.000	13.90000	20,989.00	15.50000	23,405.00	16.50000	24,915.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						
0480	1008117 55.000	20.20000	1,111.00	40.00000	2,200.00	35.40000	1,947.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>
0490	1008215	945.000	15.90000	15,025.50	20.40000	19,278.00	17.60000	16,632.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
0500	1008908	1,725.000	5.50000	9,487.50	1.60000	2,760.00	2.25000	3,881.25
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	1010001	2.000	420.00000	840.00	625.00000	1,250.00	675.00000	1,350.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
0520	1010021	12.000	341.30000	4,095.60	437.00000	5,244.00	480.00000	5,760.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
0530	1010060	5.000	789.20000	3,946.00	225.00000	1,125.00	230.00000	1,150.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0540	1015034	(1.000)	2,760.20000	2,760.20	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	1102002	15.000	488.00000	7,320.00	533.00000	7,995.00	630.00000	9,450.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0570	1103021	3.000	9,395.20000	28,185.60	9,665.00000	28,995.00	11,200.00000	33,600.00
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	1103022	6.000	9,685.20000	58,111.20	9,952.00000	59,712.00	11,400.00000	68,400.00
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	1103023	7.000	10,131.20000	70,918.40	10,326.00000	72,282.00	11,800.00000	82,600.00
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0600	1105001	18.000	411.90000	7,414.20	382.00000	6,876.00	290.00000	5,220.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	1105003	54.000	788.90000	42,600.60	1,100.00000	59,400.00	1,000.00000	54,000.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0620	1105180	1.000	464.00000	464.00	461.00000	461.00	485.00000	485.00
1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0630	1105203	1.000	742.00000	742.00	1,090.00000	1,090.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0640	1106003	12.000	656.30000	7,875.60	728.00000	8,736.00	750.00000	9,000.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0650	1106004	3.000	978.50000	2,935.50	1,235.00000	3,705.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0660	1107011	18.000	850.30000	15,305.40	1,100.00000	19,800.00	950.00000	17,100.00
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0670	1108115	8.000	12,584.00000	100,672.00	12,620.00000	100,960.00	13,600.00000	108,800.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0680	1108163	4.000	1,039.50000	4,158.00	1,904.00000	7,616.00	1,800.00000	7,200.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0700	1108724	2.000	2,231.50000	4,463.00	2,346.00000	4,692.00	2,550.00000	5,100.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0710	1108725	1.000	4,450.80000	4,450.80	4,573.00000	4,573.00	4,975.00000	4,975.00
PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0720	1111201	(1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0730	1111202	(1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	1,640.00000	1,640.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0740	1111203 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	1,640.00000	1,640.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
0750	1111204 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
0760	1111205 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **							
0770	1111206 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
0780	1111207 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
0790	1111208 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							
0810	1111210 (1.000)	1,841.60000	1,841.60	600.00000	600.00	1,825.00000	1,825.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
0820	1111470 3.000	909.60000	2,728.80	1,130.00000	3,390.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **							
0830	1111600 10.000	1,687.10000	16,871.00	1,558.00000	15,580.00	1,675.00000	16,750.00
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **							
0840	1112259 2.000	7,493.10000	14,986.20	7,950.00000	15,900.00	8,400.00000	16,800.00
VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	1112284 9.000	1,062.30000	9,560.70	1,255.00000	11,295.00	1,235.00000	11,115.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **							
0860	1112285 12.000	6,277.50000	75,330.00	6,337.00000	76,044.00	7,500.00000	90,000.00
THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0870	1112286	8.000	5,365.90000	42,927.20	5,500.00000	44,000.00	6,200.00000	49,600.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1112287	8.000	16,152.70000	129,221.60	16,100.00000	128,800.00	17,200.00000	137,600.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1112288	5.000	4,826.00000	24,130.00	4,772.00000	23,860.00	5,300.00000	26,500.00
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1112410	9.000	821.30000	7,391.70	896.00000	8,064.00	950.00000	8,550.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1112413	2.000	933.90000	1,867.80	1,008.00000	2,016.00	1,085.00000	2,170.00
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1112470	3.000	703.50000	2,110.50	720.00000	2,160.00	820.00000	2,460.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930	1112471	1.000	900.90000	900.90	960.00000	960.00	1,085.00000	1,085.00
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1113004	670.000	2.40000	1,608.00	3.30000	2,211.00	3.98000	2,666.60
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0950	1113102	3,050.000	2.00000	6,100.00	2.30000	7,015.00	2.16000	6,588.00
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0960	1113103	2,750.000	2.20000	6,050.00	2.50000	6,875.00	2.46000	6,765.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0970	1113104	2,965.000	2.40000	7,116.00	2.75000	8,153.75	2.62000	7,768.30
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0980	1113125	825.000	4.10000	3,382.50	4.30000	3,547.50	4.69000	3,869.25
	25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0990	1113399	10.000	464.90000	4,649.00	604.00000	6,040.00	900.00000	9,000.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1000	1113550	1,525.000	2.30000	3,507.50	1.85000	2,821.25	2.12000	3,233.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010	1113552	610.000	2.50000	1,525.00	1.85000	1,128.50	3.00000	1,830.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1020	1113725	2,855.000	2.20000	6,281.00	2.65000	7,565.75	2.92000	8,336.60
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1030	1113901	3,465.000	2.70000	9,355.50	3.40000	11,781.00	3.53000	12,231.45
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1040	1114102	1,905.000	4.30000	8,191.50	7.00000	13,335.00	6.00000	11,430.00
	SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1050	1114201	4.000	989.90000	3,959.60	1,142.00000	4,568.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060	1118012	(1.000)	9,504.00000	9,504.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1070	1118051	(1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1080	1118052	(1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1090	1118053	(1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1100	1118054	(1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1110	1118056 (1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **						
1120	1118057 (1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **						
1130	1118058 (1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **						
1150	1118060 (1.000)	1,615.00000	1,615.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **						
1170	1206013 (1.000)	931.00000	931.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING						
1180	1208931 581.000	84.40000	49,036.40	50.00000	29,050.00	60.00000	34,860.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **						
1190	1210101 2,603.000	0.50000	1,301.50	0.55000	1,431.65	0.55000	1,431.65
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1200	1210102 2,222.000	0.50000	1,111.00	0.55000	1,222.10	0.55000	1,222.10
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1210	1210104 475.000	0.70000	332.50	0.75000	356.25	0.72000	342.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1220	1210105 1,855.000	4.90000	9,089.50	5.00000	9,275.00	5.35000	9,924.25
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS						
1230	1210106 113.000	4.90000	553.70	5.00000	565.00	5.35000	604.55
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
1240	1211001 2,280.000	1.50000	3,420.00	1.60000	3,648.00	1.70000	3,876.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Electrical Contractors, Inc.		(2) NY-CONN Corporation		(3) Paramount Construction LLC		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1250	1220027	320.000	11.90000	3,808.00	16.00000	5,120.00	15.00000	4,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,783,551.90		\$1,942,096.75		\$1,995,355.50
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,783,551.90</b>		<b>\$1,942,096.75</b>		<b>\$1,995,355.50</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0097773	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	
	SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0020	0202000	37.000	32.00000	1,184.00	206.00000	7,622.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0030	0202100	6.000	127.00000	762.00	1,212.00000	7,272.00	
	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0040	0202451	4.000	956.00000	3,824.00	1,036.00000	4,144.00	
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0050	0202513	103.000	38.00000	3,914.00	65.00000	6,695.00	
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0060	0202529	338.000	13.00000	4,394.00	9.00000	3,042.00	
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0070	0202530	51.000	38.00000	1,938.00	65.00000	3,315.00	
	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0080	0207000	19.000	102.00000	1,938.00	212.00000	4,028.00	
	BORROW	c.y.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0090 0209001	86.000	64.00000	5,504.00	74.00000	6,364.00		
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0212000	86.000	32.00000	2,752.00	74.00000	6,364.00		
SUBBASE	c.y.						
0110 0406125	14.000	89.00000	1,246.00	88.00000	1,232.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0120 0406170	20.000	299.00000	5,980.00	177.00000	3,540.00		
HMA S1	ton						
0130 0406171	20.000	299.00000	5,980.00	177.00000	3,540.00		
HMA S0.5	ton						
0140 0406236	12.000	64.00000	768.00	42.00000	504.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0150 0586750	1.000	1,911.00000	1,911.00	2,071.00000	2,071.00		
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0160 0811001	210.000	51.00000	10,710.00	45.00000	9,450.00		
CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0170 0813001	11.000	70.00000	770.00	129.00000	1,419.00		
5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0180 0815001	100.000	25.00000	2,500.00	153.00000	15,300.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0190 0913835	34.000	89.00000	3,026.00	130.00000	4,420.00		
REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0921001	1,114.000	28.00000	31,192.00	25.00000	27,850.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0210 0921005	811.000	33.00000	26,763.00	26.00000	21,086.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0220	0921039	12.000	287.00000	3,444.00	538.00000	6,456.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0230	0922001	7.000	121.00000	847.00	206.00000	1,442.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.					
0240	0922050	44.000	38.00000	1,672.00	103.00000	4,532.00	
	DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0250	0944000	80.000	19.00000	1,520.00	30.00000	2,400.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0260	0950005	84.000	13.00000	1,092.00	7.00000	588.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0270	0950013	80.000	13.00000	1,040.00	19.00000	1,520.00	
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0280	0950019	56.000	10.00000	560.00	7.00000	392.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0290	0952001	(1.000)	3,185.00000	3,185.00	19,165.00000	19,165.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0300	0969062	17.000	3,824.00000	65,008.00	4,200.00000	71,400.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0310	0970006	191,400.000	1.00000	191,400.00	1.00000	191,400.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0320	0970007	480.000	76.00000	36,480.00	58.00000	27,840.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0330	0971001	(1.000)	31,679.00000	31,679.00	151,530.00000	151,530.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0340 0975004	(1.000)	191,497.69000	191,497.69	110,965.00000	110,965.00		
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0350 0977001	120.000	19.00000	2,280.00	37.00000	4,440.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0360 0978002	20.000	96.00000	1,920.00	65.00000	1,300.00		
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0370 0980001	(1.000)	12,672.00000	12,672.00	32,283.00000	32,283.00		
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0380 1001001	2,165.000	54.00000	116,910.00	59.00000	127,735.00		
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0390 1001004	21.000	637.00000	13,377.00	1,133.00000	23,793.00		
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0400 1002015	64.000	956.00000	61,184.00	1,036.00000	66,304.00		
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
0410 1002101	8.000	1,007.00000	8,056.00	1,312.00000	10,496.00		
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
0420 1002201	16.000	10,299.00000	164,784.00	11,119.00000	177,904.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0430 1002203	15.000	572.00000	8,580.00	778.00000	11,670.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0440 1002208	8.000	1,279.00000	10,232.00	1,210.00000	9,680.00		
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
0450 1003206	8.000	3,044.00000	24,352.00	2,992.00000	23,936.00		
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0460	1008015	360.000	42.74000	15,386.40	25.00000	9,000.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	I.f.					
0470	1008115	1,510.000	11.07000	16,715.70	15.00000	22,650.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
0480	1008117	55.000	19.42000	1,068.10	30.00000	1,650.00	
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	I.f.					
0490	1008215	945.000	14.24000	13,456.80	15.00000	14,175.00	
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	I.f.					
0500	1008908	1,725.000	4.09000	7,055.25	30.00000	51,750.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.					
0510	1010001	2.000	644.00000	1,288.00	648.00000	1,296.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.					
0520	1010021	12.000	411.00000	4,932.00	603.00000	7,236.00	
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.					
0530	1010060	5.000	330.00000	1,650.00	377.00000	1,885.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0540	1015034	(1.000)	4,577.00000	4,577.00	6,648.00000	6,648.00	
	GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0550	1102002	15.000	651.55000	9,773.25	754.00000	11,310.00	
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.					
0570	1103021	3.000	10,110.00000	30,330.00	12,197.00000	36,591.00	
	28' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0580	1103022	6.000	10,477.00000	62,862.00	12,326.00000	73,956.00	
	30' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0590	1103023	7.000	11,008.00000	77,056.00	12,326.00000	86,282.00	
	32' STEEL SPAN POLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0600 1105001 1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 ea.	285.00000	5,130.00	440.00000	7,920.00		
0610 1105003 1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	54.000 ea.	1,162.00000	62,748.00	1,177.00000	63,558.00		
0620 1105180 1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	436.00000	436.00	527.00000	527.00		
0630 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	1,033.00000	1,033.00	997.00000	997.00		
0640 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	730.00000	8,760.00	726.00000	8,712.00		
0650 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,421.00000	4,263.00	1,157.00000	3,471.00		
0660 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 ea.	1,077.00000	19,386.00	1,002.00000	18,036.00		
0670 1108115 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	14,944.00000	119,552.00	13,697.00000	109,576.00		
0680 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	2,428.00000	9,712.00	2,200.00000	8,800.00		
0700 1108724 PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,649.00000	5,298.00	2,760.00000	5,520.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			100% FED		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0710	1108725	1.000	5,127.00000	5,127.00	5,246.00000	5,246.00		
PHASE SELECTOR (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **								
0720	1111201	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0730	1111202	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
0740	1111203	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	1111204	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								
0760	1111205	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **								
0770	1111206	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **								
0780	1111207	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **								
0790	1111208	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **								
0810	1111210	(1.000)	2,534.00000	2,534.00	2,659.00000	2,659.00		
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **								
0820	1111470	3.000	1,174.00000	3,522.00	1,243.00000	3,729.00		
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **								
0830	1111600	10.000	1,655.00000	16,550.00	1,963.00000	19,630.00		
EXTENSION BRACKET ** See Special Provisions **								



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0840	1112259	2.000	8,681.00000	17,362.00	8,655.00000	17,310.00		
	VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1112284	9.000	1,473.00000	13,257.00	1,420.00000	12,780.00		
	VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1112285	12.000	7,209.00000	86,508.00	6,859.00000	82,308.00		
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1112286	8.000	6,027.00000	48,216.00	5,673.00000	45,384.00		
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1112287	8.000	17,751.00000	142,008.00	17,759.00000	142,072.00		
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0890	1112288	5.000	5,227.00000	26,135.00	4,823.00000	24,115.00		
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0900	1112410	9.000	835.00000	7,515.00	889.00000	8,001.00		
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	1112413	2.000	961.00000	1,922.00	1,403.00000	2,806.00		
	DETECTOR (TYPE A) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0920	1112470	3.000	1,007.00000	3,021.00	833.00000	2,499.00		
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0930	1112471	1.000	1,274.00000	1,274.00	1,101.00000	1,101.00		
	PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0940	1113004	670.000	4.15000	2,780.50	6.00000	4,020.00		
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
0950	1113102	3,050.000	2.33000	7,106.50	2.00000	6,100.00		
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0960 1113103	2,750.000	2.55000	7,012.50	3.00000	8,250.00		
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0970 1113104	2,965.000	2.76000	8,183.40	3.00000	8,895.00		
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0980 1113125	825.000	4.66000	3,844.50	6.00000	4,950.00		
25 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0990 1113399	10.000	826.00000	8,260.00	5,490.00000	54,900.00		
CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1000 1113550	1,525.000	2.92000	4,453.00	4.00000	6,100.00		
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1010 1113552	610.000	3.57000	2,177.70	4.00000	2,440.00		
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1020 1113725	2,855.000	2.78000	7,936.90	2.00000	5,710.00		
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1030 1113901	3,465.000	3.87000	13,409.55	5.00000	17,325.00		
CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1040 1114102	1,905.000	6.09000	11,601.45	7.00000	13,335.00		
SPAN WIRE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1050 1114201	4.000	1,764.00000	7,056.00	1,848.00000	7,392.00		
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1060 1118012	(1.000)	37,681.00000	37,681.00	33,571.00000	33,571.00		
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1070 1118051	(1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>	100% FED			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
1080	1118052 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1090	1118053 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **							
1100	1118054 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **							
1110	1118056 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions **							
1120	1118057 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions **							
1130	1118058 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions **							
1150	1118060 (1.000)	3,801.00000	3,801.00	4,048.00000	4,048.00		
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions **							
1170	1206013 (1.000)	4,118.00000	4,118.00	6,089.00000	6,089.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING							
1180	1208931 581.000	65.00000	37,765.00	73.00000	42,413.00		
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
1190	1210101 2,603.000	0.61000	1,587.83	1.00000	2,603.00		
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1200	1210102 2,222.000	0.61000	1,355.42	1.00000	2,222.00		
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
1210	1210104 475.000	1.00000	475.00	1.00000	475.00		
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		100% FED	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
1220	1210105	1,855.000	5.92000	10,981.60	6.00000	11,130.00	
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.					
1230	1210106	113.000	5.92000	668.96	6.00000	678.00	
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.					
1240	1211001	2,280.000	1.85000	4,218.00	2.00000	4,560.00	
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.					
1250	1220027	320.000	20.00000	6,400.00	11.00000	3,520.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,178,000.00		\$2,449,949.00	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,178,000.00</b>		<b>\$2,449,949.00</b>	
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							